
This report provided free of charge by:
Van Bortel Ford
71 Marsh Rd
East Rochester, NY 14445

585-460-1438

4.8 / 5.0
1,236 Verified Reviews

8,917
Customer Favorites

Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 6/29/23 at
6:24:31 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Display CARFAX in online listings:

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

Regular oil changes

At least 1 open recall

CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle

Personal vehicle

37,917  Last reported odometer reading

2021 JEEP WRANGLER
SPORT
VIN: 1C4GJXAN7MW636478
UTILITY (BLAZER, JIMMY,
SCOUT, ETC.)
2.0L I4 F DOHC 16V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker
This CARFAX Report Provided
by:
Van Bortel Ford

4.8 / 5.0
1,236 Verified Reviews

8,917 Customer Favorites

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1

Year purchased 2021

Type of owner Personal

Estimated length of ownership 2 yrs. 4 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces New York

Estimated miles driven per year 16,714/yr

Last reported odometer reading 37,917

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/Oo-RyYrcYHGOQeZythAgfpHNG-4ZNUC_BAzsX7Y__Fx9cW_7ZuWMfgub8T_FMdTmgleJDmbWTFp25_W5rePobfz5G9v_WBQfRq8UqLlZFo5GzPbF4MlvXtHq0lQ45ADGP6qyQx0Aq07zWK5svE4xbJbX8dzYK5L_uVLre6kGnyfBkt6L3tSESlWWn7OR94r4CCB62PGGwmibxb2XUtxLlCP0qBdOl_ZQ-oOlPVKn1QH7u1pO6nKKxEBpxtYl2zWHjgTTjqQT2OGsyRSi7mb_0Z94DRVZnKSK6r4BhRE4uKjZgDwUlxZhWZKpILvizlo8a5X_CZ_Kji4m9mFtg-CRrkfliElvg0qqpIVLc_k-beTlAoi_Xj-XE8ho8fXXVH8l.cfx


Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Guaranteed
No Problem

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.
View Terms | View Certificate

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
At least 1 manufacturer recall requires repair.

Recall Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired. Warranty Expired

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2021

Personal Vehicle
16,714 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported FCA US LLC Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions


Original Window Sticker

02/22/2021 Vision Chrysler Jeep
Dodge Ram
Rochester, NY
585-385-5700
https://visiondodgechrysl
erjeep.com/

4.7 / 5.0
265 Verified Reviews

Vehicle sold

02/22/2021 7 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Emissions inspection performed

02/22/2021 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Rochester, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Passed safety inspection

02/23/2021 Vision Chrysler Jeep
Dodge Ram
Rochester, NY
585-385-5700
vision-
ny.fivestardealers.com

4.7 / 5.0
265 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Vehicle washed/detailed
Emissions or safety inspection
performed

03/03/2021 Ziebart - Rochester -
Henrietta
Rochester, NY
585-475-9820
ziebart.com/find-my-
ziebart/location/ny57-ny-
henrietta

4.3 / 5.0
40 Verified Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Interior protective coating applied
Paint protection applied
Undercoating/rustproofing applied

03/23/2021 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Rochester, NY

Title issued or updated
First owner reported
Loan or lien reported

Avoid financial headaches. Make sure the loan
has been paid off if you're buying from a private
seller. Learn More

-

-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/Oo-RyYrcYHGOQeZythAgfpHNG-4ZNUC_BAzsX7Y__Fx9cW_7ZuWMfgub8T_FMdTmgleJDmbWTFp25_W5rePobfz5G9v_WBQfRq8UqLlZFo5GzPbF4MlvXtHq0lQ45ADGP6qyQx0Aq07zWK5svE4xbJbX8dzYK5L_uVLre6kGnyfakov0B65fsPftqjSltasOrfdYHu-X6mqB0VaDXnXNI5c9BHugBl9_mjKsvCjQ3vg1dRSC7hWnJW4Nu2qIheQzioWEdRz8Z7xy24Gx8pZnG1smqZSkDuS6BZdZGfKciz9IFkMIirmpBtDvr4Fmr3ltyfKZ1hji7sX2Ok_FUlbjrUcPHXI7uhdgqog8GK9IFcnShFuA94TQohPHTRymrwsU.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/Oo-RyYrcYHGOQeZythAgfpHNG-4ZNUC_BAzsX7Y__Fx9cW_7ZuWMfgub8T_FMdTmgleJDmbWTFp25_W5rePobfz5G9v_WBQfRq8UqLlZFo5GzPbF4MlvXtHq0lQ45ADGP6qyQx0Aq07zWK5svE4xbJbX8dzYK5L_uVLre6kGnyfakov0B65fsPftqjSltasO_ZSXucYroT5pq-KLtSHhZBhEc69dbMMJSwGe6HuLMGGW1xaB9Oa53XOpF3_Nwc8hLBSwPsvSPQZYb4eNvCL-nVnhntNNbwOeiST6vQgkLk2MFFuNsH5N5AbubnEgHKwIlaATbt_m0tEESWr2Z4NzBlADaVxrIRRuq2xvnN-YpD6nVCcFXzRIhV2FSCRu3PgG.cfx
https://www.carfaxonline.com/phoenix/glossary.cfx?language=EN#LIEN


09/30/2021 10,170 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Dewitt, NY
315-446-8958
vioc.com

4.6 / 5.0
83 Verified Reviews

151 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

05/09/2022 20,082 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Emissions inspection performed

05/16/2022 Vision Chrysler Jeep
Dodge Ram
Rochester, NY
585-385-5700
vision-
ny.fivestardealers.com

4.7 / 5.0
265 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

12/12/2022 30,267 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Greece, NY
585-621-1950
vioc.com

4.7 / 5.0
182 Verified Reviews

227 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Air filter replaced
Fuel injection system checked

03/30/2023 FCA US LLC Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #23V-191
Recall #28A 2020-2022 JL FRAME
STUD
Status: Remedy available

Click here for a copy of the owner letter
for this Recall or call 1- 800-853-1403 if
you have any questions or need
additional information on this recall.

Learn more about this recall

04/12/2023 34,336 Vision Dodge Chrysler
Jeep Ram

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

-

-

-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-

-

Description: FCA US will conduct a voluntary safety recall on all affected vehicles to inspect
and, if necessary, remove the frame stud and apply paint.
A fuel leak in the presence of a competent ignition source may result in a fire, increasing the
risk of occupant injury and/or injury to persons outside the vehicle.
Remedy: FCA US will conduct a voluntary safety recall on all affected vehicles to inspect and,
if necessary, remove the frame stud and apply paint.

-

https://www.mopar.com/en-us/my-vehicle/recalls/search.html


Rochester, NY
585-385-5700
visiondodgechryslerjeep.
com/

4.5 / 5.0
54 Verified Reviews

6 Customer Favorites

Steering damper replaced
Four tires balanced
Tires rotated
Brakes checked

05/31/2023 37,917 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

06/12/2023 Vision Dodge Chrysler
Jeep Ram
Rochester, NY
585-385-5700
visiondodgechryslerjeep.
com/

4.5 / 5.0
54 Verified Reviews

6 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

This vehicle's oil change history, as reported to CARFAX, follows the
manufacturer's recommendation. Track your service history for free at
carfax.com/service.

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

CARFAX Well Maintained - Regular Oil Changes
CARFAX identifies a "Well Maintained - Regular Oil Change" vehicle as having a regular oil change history when all its
recommended oil changes, based on the vehicle's maintenance schedule, have been reported to CARFAX. CARFAX
uses the manufacturer's schedule and assumes normal driving conditions. When an oil change schedule is not
available, CARFAX may analyze reported service events to determine what is typical for the same make and model
vehicle. Dealers and service shops may publish different recommended service schedules.
First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.
Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet
minimum federal safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.
Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.
Title Issued

-
-
-
-

-

-
-

https://www.carfax.com/service
http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/


A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
© 2023 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
6/29/23 6:24:31 AM (CDT)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2021 JEEP WRANGLER
vehicle (VIN: 1C4GJXAN7MW636478), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of
6/29/23 at 7:24 AM (EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about

